

I MINA' TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN 2010 (SECOND) REGULAR SESSION Py 3: 56

Resolution No. 478/30(Cov)

Introduced By:

T.R.Muna Barnes

J. T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending the achievements of Master Sergeant Morris A. Miller, who is retiring after twenty four (24) dedicated years of service in the United States Air Force, and for inspiring the efforts of those who serve our country today;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN:

- 1 **WHEREAS**, Master Sergeant Morris A. Miller is the devoted
- 2 husband of Cynthia Miller and the proud father of three children:
- 3 Amanda, 16; Alexandra, 14; and Alannah, 11.
- WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller is the First Sergeant of the 36th
- 5 Communications Squadron, Andersen Air Force Base, Guam; and
- 6 **WHEREAS**, Sergeant Miller is the principal advisor to the
- 7 Commander on all enlisted personnel whose responsibilities include

- 8 keeping the commander apprised of matters affecting the utilization,
- 9 health, morale and welfare of all enlisted members assigned; and
- WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller embarked on his military career by
- enlisting in the U.S. Air Force in 1986; and
- WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller graduated from the Aircraft
- 13 Armament Systems Specialist Course at Lowry Technical Training
- 14 School as an Honor Graduate; and
- WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller's first assignment was Davis-
- Monthan Air Force Base in Tucson, Arizona, where he maintained the
- weapon systems on the OA-37 aircraft for six months and transferred to
- the A-10 Thunderbolt II; and
- 19 WHEREAS, in 1991, Sergeant Miller left Davis-Monthan Air
- Force Base and went to Osan AB, Republic of Korea as a controller in
- 21 the Maintenance Operations Center; and
- 22 WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller returned to Davis Monthan in 1992
- 23 and maintained and loaded A-10s;

24 WHEREAS, in 1997, Sergeant Miler was stationed at Aviano AB,

Italy, where he maintained the F-16 Fighting Falcon, and was directly

26 involved in Allied Force; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller returned to the United States at

Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, New Mexico after a three year tour; and

29 **WHEREAS**, Sergeant Miller was once again assigned to Osan

AB, Republic of Korea to be the weapons academic instructor; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller's follow-on from Osan was RAF

Lakenheath, England where he was a maintainer/loader on the F-15E

Strike Eagle and later as the Acting First Sergeant for the 48th AMXS;

34 and

30

31

32

33

36

37

38

39

40

WHEREAS, Sergeant Miller graduated from the United States

Air Force First Sergeant Academy in March 2007; and

WHEREAS, throughout his professional career, Sergeant Miller

has accumulated many awards and decorations, to include the

Meritorious Service Medal, the Air Force Commendation Medal with

two oak leaf clusters, the Air Force Achievement Medal with three oak

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THIS 3rd day OF OCTOBER 2010.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES
Legislative Secretary



I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan Office of The Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muna Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Municipal Affairs, Aviation, Housing and Recreation Vice Chairperson, Committee on Tourism, Cultural Affairs, Youth and Public Broadcasting 155 Hesler Place Hagatna, Guam 96910 [Tel: 671-472-3455/6 Fax: 671-472-3400] www.tinamunabarnes.com

November 3, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Senator Rory J. Respicio

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

FROM:

Senator Tina Rose Muna Barnes

RE:

Waiver Request

Hafa Adai! I respectfully request that the requirements of Section 6.30, Standing Rules, be waived, so that Resolution No. 478-30 (COR), be expedited so we can present it in time for the retirement ceremony for Master Sergeant Morris A. Miller, on Thursday, November 4, 2010 at 2:00 p.m., Anderson Base, Meehan Theater.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact my office at 472-3455/6.

Si Yu'se Ma'ase!

Cc: Clerks Office

R14/3/105D